2859 2ND ST APPLICABLE CODES: .
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 2019 CALIFORNIA BULDING CODE
BLOCK/LOT: 4148/032 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
PROJECT INFORMATION 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
ONER: NOLLY ANDERSON 4 SHON LAVASON 2019 SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL AND ZONING CODES ‘
2600 16TH ST, SUITE 15 [
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 GENERAL NOTES .
P (419) 215-7072 SERNERAL NVTES Ryan Leidner
7. AL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA I
SCOPE OF WORK PLUMBING CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE AND ArOhItGOtu re
O E U VT OTHER APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL CODE.
1. CHANGE OF USE AND CHANGE OF OCOUPANCY FROM RELIGIOUS 2. VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE 5602 20(h St
BUILDING TO MULTI-FAMLY RESIDENTIAL. San Francisco, CA 94110
3. ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, DISCREPANCIES, AMBIGUITIES, OR CONFLICTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION 415.689.8044
950" 2. DENOUSH (E) BULDING IN ORDER TO BULD A (N) 3-STORY, DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED T0 THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH info@ryanieidner.com
1 — 3-UNIT, WOOD FRAMED BUILDING. THE WORK. ryanleidner.com
- - - 4. THE INSTALLATION OF ALL SPECIFIED MATERAL INCLUDING THE PREPARATION OF SURFACES, SHALL
BUILDING DATA & CONFORM TO THE MATERIAL MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING WHERE REQUIRED.
PLANNING CALCULATIONS
L 6. METHODS OF DEMOLITION SHALL BE DEVISED BY THE CONTRACTOR BUT WITHIN THE REQUREMENTS
et | ZONNG OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND LOCAL ORDINANCES.
ADIACENT . -
5 BLOG, TYP. BLOG, TYP e o B e 7. THE DESIGN, ADEQUACY, AND SAFETY OF ERECTING, BRACING, SHORING, TEMPORARY SUPPORTS,
i : I EC., IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND HAS NOT BEEN CONSIDERED BY THE
B PROPOSED: MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENCE SRl
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  MASONRY :
HEIGHT ¢ BULK: 40X 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SAFE AND ADEQUATE BRACES AND CONNECTIONS TO SUPPORT
I PLANNING DISTRICT: DISTRICT 8 — NISSION : a
LISTORIC RESOURCE: YR © — NO HISTORIC RESOURCE PRESENT THE COMPONENT PARTS OF THE STRUCTURE, UNTIL THE STRUCTURE ITSELF (INCLUDING THE ROOF
1 AND FLOOR DIAPHRAGMS) IS COMPLETE ENOUGH TO ADEQUATELY SUPPORT ITSELF.
SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCS
o o EasTnG uLon CAL GREEN REFERENCES
REQ'D REAR YARD SETBACK = 45% LOT DEPTH 1 I A0 ronee ruc FRST FLOOR. 4750 5F
3 T T T i i 1. 41062 STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION. A PLAN IS DEVELOPED AND
P P P —— PR = = — — . PR P PR L i I
B —TT —+= T o =g = = o o : | t TOTAL EXISTING: 4,750 SF IMPLEMENTED TO MANAGE STORM WATER DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
| | | | SIDE » =
| ML;S—O"\ (E) MASONRY | 579" YARD w 73| (;EA)CA e PROPOSED BUILDING 2. 4.106.3 GRADING AND PAVING. CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL INDICATE HOW SITE GRADING OR A
‘ ‘ A ‘ 1 | 1 P ONT 1 05 o DRAINAGE SYSTEM WILL MANAGE AL SURFACE WATER FLOWS KEEP WATER FROM ENTERING BUILDINGS.
pas UNT 2: 1668 SF
B ° I f T T T [T T 1 ‘ ONT 3 98 S 3. 5.201.1 SCOPE BUILDING MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING
} } UBJECT HROPERTY: N ) Iskrlion COMMUNAL SPACE: 675 SF ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
| | ! %)59 ;Uz g ILOING . ro =+ t——(F], STREET TREE TOTAL LVING: 3866 SF 4. 43031 WATER CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS. PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS
n | ‘ Ay ‘ | Y | GARAGE: 690 SF AND URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS) INSTALLED IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
| o] ‘ LOCK/LAT: | 48/032 N 3 2 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 4303.1.1 THROUGH 4303.1.4.4.
I 250 I R | TOTAL PROPOSED: 4556 SF
f PROFOSED REAR YARD SETBACK I B N . 5. 43032 STANDARDS FOR PLUNBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS. PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS
g | I 713 : I {l LOT_COVERAGE REQURED IN SECTION 4.303.1 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING
29 | =—(€) curs cut
I I - i
; i RER TS (25%; R ‘ - ; - i o7 s - CODE, AND SHALL MEET THE APPLICABLE REFERENCED STANDARDS.
| | ‘ o ‘ 28 [ (E) LOT COVERAGE: 4750 SF / 4,750 SF = 100% 6. 4.304.1. IRRGATION CONTROLLERS. AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS CONTROLLERS INSTALLED AT THE
- - | | 9 | ) =5 & (N) LOT COVERAGE: 2,075 SF / 4,750 SF = 43% TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE WEATHER OR SOIL MOISTURE-BASED.
T BEaR 001 001 E 1%}
4 YARD JUNE OF —=1 |||/ oee || | LOPE ‘Og IDEWALK TOTAL: 2,675 LESS SF COVERAGE / —57% CHANGE 7. 4.406.1 RODENT PROOFING. ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUTS OR OTHER
| |DECK BELOW I | 1= 2 OPENINGS IN SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS ~ SHALL BE PROTECTED AGANST THE
| AT 20D FL. ‘ LNE OF— | =) v meor ! N PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY OR A
Iy ceeen E gE L | ANELS T oK meLol o SHEET INDEX SIMILAR METHOD ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY
q Iroo ‘ ] I S A N N AT 2ND L — (®) s 8. 4.408.1 CONSTRUCTION WASTE WANAGEMENT. RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 50
‘ | . 4408, ]
} } } I [T [TTTTTI- | 20 SITE PLAN/ROOF PLAN — PROPOSED PERCENT OF THE NONHAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE N ACCORDANCE WITH ONE
ALO FLOOR PLANS — EXISTNG/DEMO OF THE FOLLOWNG:
H | ! TR ETURI ||\||||||||||||!!“- e o I [ & 20 FLOOR PLANS - pROPOSE/D 1. COMPLY WITH A MORE STRINGENT LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND DENOLITION
| | | | | ‘ o |- (€} STREET TREE A2.1 FLOOR PLANS - PROPOSED WASTE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE; OR
DECK BELOW A22  FLOOR PLANS - PROPOSED 2. A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN, PER SECTION 4.408.2; OR
I I | AT 3RD FL 4 L
l g A30 SECTIONS — EXISTING AND PROPOSED 3. A WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, PER SECTION 4.408.3; OR
I I | 1 0 ALO ELEVATIONS — EXISTING 4.THE WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE, PER SECTION 4.408.4.
d I I | 3 TH(E) SEWER A4l ELEVATIONS — PROPOSED
| | I I | 46 s 9. 4410.1 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL. AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE WANUAL SHALL BE
[T Y | el 375 - ® PROVIDED TO THE BULDING OCCUPANT OR OWNER.
t 4 "%
TG A REAR WALLS T AVG. ADJ. - 10. 45031 FIREPLACE. ANY INSTALLED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE A DRECT-VENT SEALED-COMBUSTION
g S = al 7 TYPE. ANY INSTALLED WOODSTOVE OR PELLET STOVE SHALL COMPLY WITH U.S. EPA PHASE I
L ) . EMISSION LINITS WHERE APPLICABLE. WOODSTOVES, PELLET STOVES AND FIREPLACES SHALL ALSO
COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES.
11. 45041 COVERING OF DUCT OPENINGS AND PROTECTION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DURING
’ CONSTRUCTION. DUCT OPENINGS AND OTHER RELATED AR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL
ASSESSOR'S MAP BE COVERED DURING CONSTRUCTION 4.504.2.1 ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS. ADHESIVES,
- SEALANTS AND CAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC AND OTHER TOXIC COMPOUND LIMITS.
4£5042.2 PANTS AND COATINGS. PAINTS, STANS AND OTHER COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH
" VOC LIMITS. 4.504.2.3 AFROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS. AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL BE
B COMPLIANT WITH PRODUCT WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS FOR ROC AND OTHER TOXIC COMPOUNDS. 4.504.2.4
a2 ADUACENT - VERIFICATION. DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO VERIFY THAT COMPLIANT VOC LIIT FINISH
] BLOG, TYP. NATERIALS HAVE BEEN USED. 4.504.3 CARPET SYSTEMS. CARPET AND CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE
COMPLIANT [8] 0 0 0 WITH VOC LINITS. 4.504.4 RESIIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS. 80& OF FLOOR
AREA RECENING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE VOC—EMISSION LIMITS DEFINED IN THE
: COLLABORATIVE FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE SCHOOLS (CHPS) HIGH PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS DATABASE
LOCATION OF OR BE CERTIFIED UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING INSTITUTE (RFCI) FLOORSCORE PROGRAM;
H OR MEET CALIFORNIA DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, "STANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTING AND
s PROPERTY EVALUATION OF VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES USING
o r— ENVIRONMENTAL CHAMBERS”, VERSION LT, FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIFICATION 01350).
L NA—— o T — 45045 COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS. PARTICLEBOARD, MEDIUN DENSITY FIBERBOARD (MDF) AND
— i HARDNOOD PLYWOOD USED IN INTERIOR FINISH SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOW FORN1ALDEHYDE
H - F EMISSION STANDARDS.
: 12. 45052 CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS. VAPOR RETARDER AND CAPILLAR BREAK IS INSTALLED AT 2859 22nd St.
SLAB—ON~CRADE FOUNDATIONS. 4.503.3 MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING WATERIALS. MOISTURE ;
CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING IS CHECKED BEFORE San Francisco, CA
ENCLOSURE. 94110
SITE PLAN / ROOF PLAN - PROPOSED 13, 4507.2 HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEN DESIGN. DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED, DESIGNED, AND
FQUIPMENT IS SELECTED USING THE FOLLOWING METHODS Submittal Date:
P 1. ESTABLISH HEAT LOSS AND HEAT GAIN VALUES ACCORDING TO ANSI ACCA 311 Notification Set_ 08/16/21
2 MANUAL J-2004 OR EQUIVALENT SIZE DUCT SYSTEMS ACCORDING TO ANSII ACCA 1 e
MANUAL D-2009 OR EQUIVALENT.
3. SELECT HEATING AND COOLING EQ
14, 702.1 INSTALLER TRAINING. HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS ARE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED IN THE PROPER
INSTALLATION OF HVAC SYSTEMS, 702.2 SPECIAL INSPECTION. SPECIAL INSPECTORS ENPLOYED BY
THE ENFORCING AGENCY MUST BE QUALIFIED AND ABLE TO DEMONSTRATE COMPETENCE IN THE
DISCIPLINE THEY ARE INSPECTING. 703.1 DOCUMENTATION. VERFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS
CODE MAY INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS BUILDER OR INSTALLER
CERTIFICATION, INSPECTION REPORTS, OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY
WHICH SHOW  SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE.
copyright (©) 2021 Ryan Leidner Architecture
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